
Course CRN# Course Name Hours Mode Start Date End Date Days Times Location
MGT581 24314 Coaching Practicum 15 SR 9/10/2024 10/8/2024 Tue 6:30 PM - 

9:30 PM
Virtual-Remote

MGT625 24313 Coaching Mastery 15 F2F 11/5/2024 12/10/2024 Tue 6:30 PM - 
9:30 PM

Gaithersburg-GBTC

MGT714 24312 Introduction to Coaching 3.5 SR 12/7/2024 12/7/2024 Sat 9:00 AM - 
1:00 PM

Virtual-Remote

MGT717 24316 Coaching Skills for Everyday Life 6 SR 9/21/2024 9/28/2024 Sat 9:00 AM - 
12:00 PM

Virtual-Remote

MGT726 24318 Asking Powerful Question 2 SR 11/7/2024 11/7/2024 Thu 7:00 PM - 
9:00 PM

Virtual-Remote

MGT728 24317 Listening for Deeper Connection 2 SR 10/24/2024 10/24/2024 Thu 7:00 PM - 
9:00 PM

Virtual-Remote

MGT767 24319 Mentor Coaching 10 SR 9/12/2024 12/12/2024 Thu 7:00 PM - 
8:30 PM

Virtual-Remote

Course CRN# Course Name Hours Mode Start Date End Date Days Times Location
MGT315 24311 40-Hour Basic Mediation Course 40 F2F 11/8/2024 11/17/2024 Fri, 

Sat, 
Sun

8:30 AM - 
5:30 PM

G-Germantown
Campus

Management and Leadership
At a Glance Schedule Fall 2024
This schedule is provided to help you plan, and is subject to change without notice. Most classes are Structured Remote (SR) online classes at a 
particular day and time. A few classes are Face to Face. No classes on November 26 or 29.  For more information including pricing and course 
descriptions visit the WDCE brochure.

Coaching

Conflict Management / Mediation
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Course CRN# Course Name Hours Mode Start Date End Date Days Times Location
MGT603 24309 The SHRM Learning System for 

SHRM-CP® and SHRM-SCP® 
Certification Preparation Course?

36 SR 9/23/2024 12/9/2024 Mon 6:00 PM - 
9:00 PM

Virtual-Remote

MGT603 24310 The SHRM Learning System for 
SHRM-CP® and SHRM-SCP® 
Certification Preparation Course?

36 SR 9/20/2024 12/13/2024 Fri 6:00 PM - 
9:00 PM

Virtual-Remote

MGT718 24315 SHRM Essentials ® of Human 
Resources

18 SR 10/17/2024 11/21/2024 Thu 6:30 PM - 
9:30 PM

Virtual-Remote

Course CRN# Course Name Hours Mode Start Date End Date Days Times Location
MGT787 24456 Towards Equity: Building Inclusive 

Communities
10 SR 10/22/2024 11/19/2024 Tue 6:30 PM - 

8:30 PM
Virtual-Remote

Management and Leadership

Human Resources
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